Specifications are subject to change without notice (04.02.03) 1
Monitoring Relays
True RMS 3-Phase, 3-Phase+N, Multifunction
Types DPC01, PPC01
• TRMS 3-phase over and under voltage,
phase sequence, phase loss and asymmetry
monitoring relay
• Detect when all 3 phases are present and have the

Dielectric voltage ≥ 2 kVAC (rms)
Rated impulse withstand volt. 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)
Ordering key DPC 01 D M48
Housing
Function
Type
Item number
Output
Power Supply
DPC01 PPC01
Note: The input voltage must
not exceed the maximum
rated voltage or drop below
the minimum rated voltage
reported above.
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (04.02.03)
General Specifications (cont.)Supply Specifications
Power supply Overvoltage cat. III
Rated operational voltage (IEC 60664, IEC 60038)
through terminals:
L1, L2, L3, N (DPC01)
5, 6, 7, 11 (PPC01)
M23 - Delta Voltage: 208 to 240VAC ±15%; 45 to 65Hz
DPC01 M48 - Delta Voltage: 380 to 480VAC ±15%;45 to 65Hz
DPC01 M48 - Star Voltage: 220 to 277VAC ±15%;45 to 65Hz
PPC01 M48 - Delta Voltage: 380 to 415VAC ±15%;45 to 65Hz
PPC01 M48 - Star Voltage: 220 to 240VAC ±15%;45 to 65Hz
M48 400HZ - Delta Voltage: 380 to 415VAC ±15%;45 to 440Hz
M48 400 HZ- Star Voltage: 220 to 240VAC ±15%;45 to 440Hz
M69 - Delta Voltage: 600 to 690VAC ±15%;45 to 65Hz
M69 - Star Voltage: 347 to 400VAC ±15%;45 to 65Hz
Rated operational power
M23 9 VA @ ∆230 VAC, 50 Hz
M48 13 VA @ ∆400 VAC, 50 Hz
M69 21 VA @ ∆600 VAC, 50 Hz
Supplied by L2 and L3 for
the DIN-rail versions and